Polycab Fire Survival Cables
The Ultimate
Guardian
Join us on:
Polycab India Limited 771, Polycab House, Pandit Satawalekar Marg,
                                          Mahim West, Mumbai - 400 016. enquiry@polycab.com
Call: 1800-267-0008 Timing: 9:30 am to 6:30 pm (Monday - Saturday)
Index

continuity of power supply during the event of fire, is highly essential and corrosive gas evaluation could be a
cause of hazard to the people or the precision instruments in high rise building, schools, hospitals, hotels, Malls,
Subways etc.
Annealed Plain Stranded Copper Conductor
Mica Glass Flame Barrier Tape
Extruded LSZH Inner Sheath
Galvanised Steel Round Wire Armoured
Extruded LSZH Outer Sheath
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS:
Note:
A) Circular or compacted circular stranded conductor (Class 2).
B) Shaped stranded conductor (Class 2).
 Product Code No. of Cross Nom. Insulation Nom. Dia   Nom. Cable Cable Weight
  Cores Sectional Thickness over Armour Overall Dia.  Approx.
   Area (mm²) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg / km)
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C1.5SA001P 2 1.5 A) 0.60 10.9 13.5 350
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C2.5SA001P 2 2.5 A) 0.70 12.1 14.9 420
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C004SA001P 2 4 A) 0.70 13.2 16.0 480
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C006SA001P 2 6 A) 0.70 14.3 17.2 555
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C010SA001P 2 10 A) 0.70 16.2 19.2 705
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C016SA001P 2 16 A) 0.70 19.0 22.0 1030
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C025SA001P 2 25 A) 0.90 22.4 25.7 1360
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C025SA001P 2 25 B) 0.90 18.7 22.0 1190
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C035SA001P 2 35 A) 0.90 25.8 29.2 1860
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C035SA001P 2 35 B) 0.90 21.4 25.0 1615
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C050SA001P 2 50 B) 1.00 24.0 27.8 2060
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C070SA001P 2 70 B) 1.10 26.8 30.8 2590
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C095SA001P 2 95 B) 1.10 30.4 34.6 3465
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C120SA001P 2 120 B) 1.20 32.1 36.5 4075
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C150SA001P 2 150 B) 1.40 35.1 39.7 4850
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C185SA001P 2 185 B) 1.60 39.7 44.7 6190
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C240SA001P 2 240 B) 1.70 43.3 48.6 7515
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C300SA001P 2 300 B) 1.80 47.4 52.8 9010
 FSBS07CLSWLS002C400SA001P 2 400 B) 2.00 51.7 57.6 10810
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C1.5SA001P 3 1.5 A) 0.60 11.5 14.1 400
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C2.5SA001P 3 2.5 A) 0.70 12.8 15.6 485
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C004SA001P 3 4 A) 0.70 14.0 16.8 570
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C006SA001P 3 6 A) 0.70 15.2 18.0 670
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C010SA001P 3 10 A) 0.70 17.9 20.9 990
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C016SA001P 3 16 A) 0.70 20.2 23.4 1270
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C025SA001P 3 25 A) 0.90 25.0 28.4 1930
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C025SA001P 3 25 B) 0.90 21.5 24.9 1730
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C035SA001P 3 35 A) 0.90 27.5 31.0 2350
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C035SA001P 3 35 B) 0.90 23.3 26.9 2110
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C050SA001P 3 50 B) 1.00 26.2 30.0 2710
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C070SA001P 3 70 B) 1.10 29.3 33.1 3455
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C095SA001P 3 95 B) 1.10 33.3 37.6 4650
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C120SA001P 3 120 B) 1.20 36.0 40.5 5560
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C150SA001P 3 150 B) 1.40 40.5 45.1 7060
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C185SA001P 3 185 B) 1.60 44.6 49.4 8450
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C240SA001P 3 240 B) 1.70 48.9 54.1 10385
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C300SA001P 3 300 B) 1.80 53.5 58.9 12545
 FSBS07CLSWLS003C400SA001P 3 400 B) 2.00 58.6 64.4 15145
POLYCAB IGNIS 220
Fire Survival Cable - Plus, 600/1000V AC
POLYCAB IGNIS 220
Fire Survival Cable - Plus, 600/1000V AC

in or around buildings)
Current Carrying Capacity (Amperes)
Air Ambient Temperature - 30°C
Ground Ambient Temperature - 20°C
Conductor operating Temperature - 105°C
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 30°C ambient air temperature.
 Air Temperature 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
 De-rating factor 1.02 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.82 0.76 0.71 0.65 0.58 0.50 0.41
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 20°C ground temperature.
 Air Temperature 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
 De-rating factor 1.07 1.04 1.00 0.96 0.93 0.89 0.85 0.80 0.76 0.71 0.65 0.60 0.53 0.46 0.38
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
 Product Code No. of Cross Nom. Insulation Nom. Dia   Nom. Cable Cable Weight
  Cores Sectional Thickness over Armour Overall Dia.  Approx.
   Area (mm²) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg / km)
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C1.5SA001P 4 1.5 A) 0.60 12.5 15.1 455
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C2.5SA001P 4 2.5 A) 0.70 14.0 16.7 555
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C004SA001P 4 4 A) 0.70 15.3 18.1 660
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C006SA001P 4 6 A) 0.70 17.3 20.3 915
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C010SA001P 4 10 A) 0.70 19.6 22.6 1170
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C016SA001P 4 16 A) 0.70 22.1 25.3 1510
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C025SA001P 4 25 A) 0.90 27.4 30.8 2305
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C025SA001P 4 25 B) 0.90 24.7 28.1 2160
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C035SA001P 4 35 A) 0.90 30.2 33.7 2840
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C035SA001P 4 35 B) 0.90 27.0 30.6 2640
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C050SA001P 4 50 B) 1.00 30.6 34.4 3440
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C070SA001P 4 70 B) 1.10 35.7 40.0 4780
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C095SA001P 4 95 B) 1.10 39.3 43.7 5950
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C120SA001P 4 120 B) 1.20 43.1 47.7 7550
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C150SA001P 4 150 B) 1.40 47.2 52.0 9080
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C185SA001P 4 185 B) 1.60 51.6 56.8 10830
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C240SA001P 4 240 B) 1.70 57.1 62.5 13380
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C300SA001P 4 300 B) 1.80 62.3 68.0 16180
 FSBS07CLSWLS004C400SA001P 4 400 B) 2.00 70.0 76.4 20610
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C1.5SA001P 5 1.5 0.60 13.5 16.3 515
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C2.5SA001P 5 2.5 0.70 15.2 18.0 630
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C004SA001P 5 4  0.70 16.6 19.7 765
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C006SA001P 5 6  0.70 18.9 21.9 1050
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C010SA001P 5 10 0.70 21.4 24.6 1365
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C016SA001P 5 16 0.70 25.3 28.7 1990
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C025SA001P 5 25 0.90 30.0 33.6 2720
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C035SA001P 5 35 0.90 33.0 36.9 3360
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C050SA001P 5 50 1.00 39.1 43.0 4745
 FSBS07CLSWLS005C070SA001P 5 70 1.10 43.8 48.2 5970
 FSBS07CLSWLS007C1.5SA001P 7 1.5 0.60 14.6 17.5 610
 FSBS07CLSWLS012C1.5SA001P 12 1.5 0.60 19.7 22.7 1030
 FSBS07CLSWLS019C1.5SA001P 19 1.5 0.60 22.8 26.1 1370
 FSBS07CLSWLS027C1.5SA001P 27 1.5 0.60 28.2 31.7 2010
 FSBS07CLSWLS037C1.5SA001P 37 1.5 0.60 31.4 34.9 2450
 FSBS07CLSWLS007C2.5SA001P 7 2.5 0.70 16.5 19.3 755
 FSBS07CLSWLS012C2.5SA001P 12 2.5 0.70 22.2 25.5 1290
 FSBS07CLSWLS019C2.5SA001P 19 2.5 0.70 27.0 30.5 1950
 FSBS07CLSWLS027C2.5SA001P 27 2.5 0.70 32.0 36.7 2540
 FSBS07CLSWLS037C2.5SA001P 37 2.5 0.70 35.7 39.4 3150
 FSBS07CLSWLS007C004SA001P 7 4.0 0.70 18.8 21.8 1060
 FSBS07CLSWLS012C004SA001P 12 4.0 0.70 25.6 28.8 1790
 FSBS07CLSWLS019C004SA001P 19 4.0 0.70 29.7 33.2 2410
 FSBS07CLSWLS027C004SA001P 27 4.0 0.70 35.3 39.2 3180
 FSBS07CLSWLS037C004SA001P 37 4.0 0.70 40.7 44.8 4350
POLYCAB IGNIS 230
Fire Survival Cable - Enhanced, 600/1000V AC
POLYCAB IGNIS 230
Fire Survival Cable - Enhanced, 600/1000V AC

Application
POLYCAB FS E Multicore core Armoured cable is suitable to use in various indoor & outdoor applications where
continuity of power supply during the event of fire, is highly essential and corrosive gas evaluation could be a
cause of hazard to the people or the precision instruments in high rise building, schools, hospitals, hotels, Malls,
Subways etc.
Annealed Plain Stranded Copper Conductor
Mica Glass Flame Barrier Tape
Silicone Rubber insulation
Extruded LSZH Inner Sheath
Galvanised Steel Round Wire Armoured
Extruded LSZH Outer Sheath
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS:
 Product Code No. of Cross Nom. Insulation Nom. Dia   Nom. Cable Cable Weight
  Cores Sectional Thickness over Armour Overall Dia.  Approx.
   Area (mm²) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg / km)
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C1.5SA001P 2 1.5 0.60 10.9 13.5 345
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C2.5SA001P 2 2.5 0.70 12.1 14.9 415
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C004SA001P 2 4 0.70 13.2 16.0 475
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C006SA001P 2 6 0.70 14.3 17.2 550
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C010SA001P 2 10 0.70 16.2 19.2 700
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C016SA001P 2 16 0.70 19.0 22.0 1010
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C025SA001P 2 25 0.90 22.4 25.7 1345
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C035SA001P 2 35 0.90 25.8 28.5 1790
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C050SA001P 2 50 1.00 24.0 26.5 2245
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C070SA001P 2 70  1.10 26.8 30.0 2795
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C095SA001P 2 95 1.10 30.4 34.0 3770
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C120SA001P 2 120 1.20 32.1 37.0 4455
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C150SA001P 2 150 1.40 35.1 40.0 5290
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C185SA001P 2 185 1.60 39.7 46.0 6815
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C240SA001P 2 240 1.70 43.3 50.0 8225
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C300SA001P 2 300 1.80 47.4 55.0 9790
 FSBS07CSSWLS002C400SA001P 2 400 2.00 51.7 60.0 12250
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C1.5SA001P 3 1.5 0.60 11.5 14.1 390
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C2.5SA001P 3 2.5 0.70 12.8 15.6 480
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C004SA001P 3 4 0.70 14.0 16.8 560
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C006SA001P 3 6 0.70 15.2 18.0 660
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C010SA001P 3 10 0.70 17.9 20.9 980
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C016SA001P 3 16 0.70 20.2 23.4 1255
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C025SA001P 3 25 0.90 25.0 28.4 1910
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C035SA001P 3 35 0.90 27.5 31.0 2330
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C050SA001P 3 50 1.00 26.2 32.5 2835
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C070SA001P 3 70 1.10 29.3 36.5 3600
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C095SA001P 3 95 1.10 33.3 41.5 4885
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C120SA001P 3 120 1.20 36.0 45.0 5825
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C150SA001P 3 150 1.40 40.5 50.0 7450
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C185SA001P 3 185 1.60 44.6 55.0 8840
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C240SA001P 3 240 1.70 48.9 60.5 10860
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C300SA001P 3 300 1.80 53.5 66.0 13020
 FSBS07CSSWLS003C400SA001P 3 400 2.00 58.6 73.5 16485
POLYCAB IGNIS 230
Fire Survival Cable - Enhanced, 600/1000V AC
POLYCAB IGNIS 230
Fire Survival Cable - Enhanced, 600/1000V AC

in or around buildings)
Current Carrying Capacity (Amperes)
Air Ambient Temperature - 30°C
Ground Ambient Temperature - 20°C
Conductor operating Temperature - 150°C
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 30°C ambient air temperature.
 Air Temperature 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
 De-rating factor 1.02 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.82 0.76 0.71 0.65 0.58 0.50 0.41
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 20°C ground temperature.
 Air Temperature 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
 De-rating factor 1.07 1.04 1.00 0.96 0.93 0.89 0.85 0.80 0.76 0.71 0.65 0.60 0.53 0.46 0.38
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
 Product Code No. of Cross Nom. Insulation Nom. Dia   Nom. Cable Cable Weight
  Cores Sectional Thickness over Armour Overall Dia.  Approx.
   Area (mm²) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg / km)
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C1.5SA001P 4 1.5 0.60 12.5 15.1 445
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C2.5SA001P 4 2.5 0.70 14.0 16.7 545
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C004SA001P 4 4 0.70 15.3 18.1 650
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C006SA001P 4 6 0.70 17.3 20.3 900
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C010SA001P 4 10 0.70 19.6 22.6 1155
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C016SA001P 4 16 0.70 22.1 25.3 1490
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C025SA001P 4 25 0.90 27.4 30.8 2280
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C035SA001P 4 35 0.90 30.2 33.7 2810
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C050SA001P 4 50 1.00 30.6 35.0 3460
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C070SA001P 4 70 1.10 35.7 40.5 4800
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C095SA001P 4 95 1.10 39.3 44.5 5995
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C120SA001P 4 120 1.20 43.1 50.0 7685
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C150SA001P 4 150 1.40 47.2 54.5 9225
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C185SA001P 4 185 1.60 51.6 59.5 10985
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C240SA001P 4 240 1.70 57.1 66.0 13575
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C300SA001P 4 300 1.80 62.3 71.5 16340
 FSBS07CSSWLS004C400SA001P 4 400 2.00 70.0 82.0 21895
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C1.5SA001P 5 1.5 0.60 13.5 16.3 510
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C2.5SA001P 5 2.5 0.70 15.2 18.0 620
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C004SA001P 5 4  0.70 16.6 19.7 750
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C006SA001P 5 6  0.70 18.9 21.9 1040
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C010SA001P 5 10 0.70 21.4 24.6 1350
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C016SA001P 5 16 0.70 25.3 28.7 1970
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C025SA001P 5 25 0.90 30.0 33.6 2690
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C035SA001P 5 35 0.90 33.0 36.9 3330
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C050SA001P 5 50 1.00 39.1 43.0 4700
 FSBS07CSSWLS005C070SA001P 5 70 1.10 43.8 48.2 5910
 FSBS07CSSWLS007C1.5SA001P 7 1.5 0.60 14.6 17.5 600
 FSBS07CSSWLS012C1.5SA001P 12 1.5 0.60 19.7 22.7 1010
 FSBS07CSSWLS019C1.5SA001P 19 1.5 0.60 22.8 26.1 1340
 FSBS07CSSWLS027C1.5SA001P 27 1.5 0.60 28.2 31.7 1970
 FSBS07CSSWLS037C1.5SA001P 37 1.5 0.60 31.4 34.9 2390
 FSBS07CSSWLS007C2.5SA001P 7 2.5 0.70 16.5 19.3 740
 FSBS07CSSWLS012C2.5SA001P 12 2.5 0.70 22.2 25.5 1260
 FSBS07CSSWLS019C2.5SA001P 19 2.5 0.70 27.0 30.5 1910
 FSBS07CSSWLS027C2.5SA001P 27 2.5 0.70 32.0 36.7 2480
 FSBS07CSSWLS037C2.5SA001P 37 2.5 0.70 35.7 39.4 3060
 FSBS07CSSWLS007C004SA001P 7 4.0 0.70 18.8 21.8 1040
 FSBS07CSSWLS012C004SA001P 12 4.0 0.70 25.6 28.8 1760
 FSBS07CSSWLS019C004SA001P 19 4.0 0.70 29.7 33.2 2360
 FSBS07CSSWLS027C004SA001P 27 4.0 0.70 35.3 39.2 3110
 FSBS07CSSWLS037C004SA001P 37 4.0 0.70 40.7 44.8 4255
POLYCAB IGNIS 211
Fire Survival Cable, 300/500V AC
ABSOUR ACCREDITATION
ISO

POLYCAB FS Multicore Shielded cable is suitable to use in various indoor & outdoor applications where control
supply to the emergency devices during the event of fire, is highly essential and corrosive gas evaluation could be
a cause of hazard to the people in high rise building, schools, hospitals, hotels, Malls, Subways etc.
Annealed Plain Stranded Copper Conductor
Mica Glass Flame Barrier Tape
Al. Mylar Tape Overall Shielded in contact
with Copper Drain Wire
Extruded LSZH Outer Sheath
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 30°C ambient air temperature.
The above table is in accordance with Table 4E2A of BS 7671-2018
 Product Code No. of Cross Nom. Insulation Nom. Cable Cable Weight
  Cores Sectional Thickness Overall Dia.  Approx.
   Area (mm²) (mm) (mm) (kg / km)
 Solid
 FSBS04CLUALS002C1.0SA001P 2 1.0 0.60 7.9 80
 FSBS04CLUALS002C1.5SA001P 2 1.5 0.70 8.8 105
 FSBS04CLUALS002C2.5SA001P 2 2.5 0.80 10.1 145
 FSBS04CLUALS003C1.0SA001P 3 1.0 0.60 8.4 100
 FSBS04CLUALS003C1.5SA001P 3 1.5 0.70 9.3 130
 FSBS04CLUALS003C2.5SA001P 3 2.5 0.80 10.8 185
 FSBS04CLUALS004C1.0SA001P 4 1.0 0.60 9.3 125
 FSBS04CLUALS004C1.5SA001P 4 1.5 0.70 10.4 165
 FSBS04CLUALS004C2.5SA001P 4 2.5 0.80 12.0 230
 FSBS04CLUALS007C1.0SA001P 7 1.0 0.60 11.1 180
 FSBS04CLUALS007C1.5SA001P 7 1.5 0.70 12.6 245
 FSBS04CLUALS007C2.5SA001P 7 2.5 0.80 14.5 340
 FSBS04CLUALS012C1.0SA001P 12 1.0 0.60 14.9 300
 FSBS04CLUALS012C1.5SA001P 12 1.5 0.70 16.8 395
 FSBS04CLUALS012C2.5SA001P 12 2.5 0.80 20.0 570
 FSBS04CLUALS019C1.0SA001P 19 1.0 0.60 17.4 440
 FSBS04CLUALS019C1.5SA001P 19 1.5 0.70 19.8 595
 Stranded
 FSBS04CLUALS002C1.0SA001P 2 1.0 0.60 8.2 85
 FSBS04CLUALS002C1.5SA001P 2 1.5 0.70 9.2 110
 FSBS04CLUALS002C2.5SA001P 2 2.5 0.80 10.7 150

Smoke Density EN 61034-2
Toxicity NES 02-713
Outstanding Features
Application
POLYCAB FS Single Core cable is suitable to use in various indoor & outdoor applications such as tunnels, high
rise building, schools, hospitals, hotels, Malls, Subways for emergency lighting during the event of fire.
Annealed Plain Stranded Copper Conductor
Mica Glass Flame Barrier Tape
Extruded Cross-linked Halogen Free Flame
Retardant insulation
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS AND CONDUCTOR RESISTANCE:
 Product Code No. Cross Nom. Max. Conductor Max. Conductor  Cable
  of Sectional Cable Resistance, DC at Resistance, AC at Weight
   Cores Area Overall Dia. 20°C (Ohms/Km) 90°C (Ohms/Km) Approx.
   (mm²) (mm)   (kg / km)
 FSBS06CLUALS001C1.5SA001P 1 1.5 3.5 12.1 15.4 27
 FSBS06CLUALS001C2.5SA001P 1 2.5 4.1 7.41 9.45 40
 FSBS06CLUALS001C004SA001P 1 4 4.6 4.61 5.88 55
 FSBS06CLUALS001C006SA001P 1 6 5.1 3.08 3.93 75
 FSBS06CLUALS001C010SA001P 1 10 6.5 1.83 2.33 120
 FSBS06CLUALS001C016SA001P 1 16 7.6 1.15 1.47 180
 FSBS06CLUALS001C025SA001P 1 25 9.3 0.727 0.927 280
 FSBS06CLUALS001C035SA001P 1 35 10.4 0.524 0.668 380
 FSBS06CLUALS001C050SA001P 1 50 12.1 0.387 0.494 510
 FSBS06CLUALS001C070SA001P 1 70 13.9 0.268 0.342 715
 FSBS06CLUALS001C095SA001P 1 95 16.0 0.193 0.247 950
 FSBS06CLUALS001C120SA001P 1 120 17.7 0.153 0.196 1225
 FSBS06CLUALS001C150SA001P 1 150 19.8 0.124 0.160 1500
 FSBS06CLUALS001C185SA001P 1 185 21.9 0.0991 0.129 1875
 FSBS06CLUALS001C240SA001P 1 240 24.7 0.0754 0.0988 2415
 FSBS06CLUALS001C300SA001P 1 300 27.5 0.0601 0.0804 3000
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 30°C ambient air temperature.
The above table is in accordance with Table 4E1A of BS 7671-2018
 1.5 19 17 23 20 25 23 - - - - -
 4 35 31 42 37 46 41 - - - - -

tunnels, high rise building, schools, hospitals, hotels, Malls, Subways for emergency lighting during the event
of fire.
Annealed Plain Stranded Copper Conductor
Mica Glass Flame Barrier Tape
Extruded Cross-linked Halogen Free Flame
Retardant insulation
Extruded Cross-linked Low Smoke Halogen
Free Flame Retardant Outer Sheath
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS AND CONDUCTOR RESISTANCE:
 Product Code No. Cross Nom. Max. Conductor Max. Conductor  Cable
  of Sectional Cable Resistance, DC at Resistance, AC at Weight
   Cores Area Overall Dia. 20°C (Ohms/Km) 90°C (Ohms/Km) Approx.
   (mm²) (mm)   (kg / km)
 FSBS07CLUALS001C004SA001P 1 4.0 6.90 4.61 5.88 80
 FSBS07CLUALS001C006SA001P 1 6.0 7.50 3.08 3.93 100
 FSBS07CLUALS001C010SA001P 1 10 7.90 1.83 2.33 140
 FSBS07CLUALS001C016SA001P 1 16 8.90 1.15 1.47 200
 FSBS07CLUALS001C025SA001P 1 25 11.0 0.727 0.927 310
 FSBS07CLUALS001C035SA001P 1 35 11.0 0.524 0.668 400
 FSBS07CLUALS001C050SA001P 1 50 13.0 0.387 0.494 525
 FSBS07CLUALS001C070SA001P 1 70 15.0 0.268 0.342 735
 FSBS07CLUALS001C095SA001P 1 95 17.0 0.193 0.247 980
 FSBS07CLUALS001C120SA001P 1 120 19.0 0.153 0.196 1250
 FSBS07CLUALS001C150SA001P 1 150 20.0 0.124 0.160 1540
 FSBS07CLUALS001C185SA001P 1 185 22.0 0.0991 0.129 1890
 FSBS07CLUALS001C240SA001P 1 240 25.0 0.0754 0.0988 2500
Current rating de-rating factors for other than 30°C ambient air temperature.
The above table is in accordance with Table 4E1A of BS 7671-2018
 Air Temperature 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
 De-rating factor 1.02 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.82 0.76 0.71 0.65 0.58 0.50 0.41

single-phase a.c
3 or 4 cables,
three phase a.c
Reference method C
(clipped direct)
Touching Spaced by one cable diameter
Reference Method F (in free air or on a perforated cable tray, horizontal or vertical)
Current Carrying Capacity (Amperes)
Air Ambient Temperature - 30°C
Conductor operating Temperature - 90°C
Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical
 Product Code No. Cross Nom. Max. Conductor Max. Conductor  Cable
  of Sectional Cable Resistance,  Resistance, Weight
   Cores Area Overall Dia. DC at 20°C  AC at 90°C  Approx.
   (mm²) (mm)  (Ohms/Km) (Ohms/Km) (kg / km)
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C050SA001P 1 50 18.4 0.387 0.494 760
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C070SA001P 1 70 20.8 0.268 0.342 1050
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C095SA001P 1 95 23.0 0.193 0.247 1340
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C120SA001P 1 120 24.6 0.153 0.196 1620
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C150SA001P 1 150 27.5 0.124 0.160 2035
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C185SA001P 1 185 30.0 0.0991 0.129 2470
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C240SA001P 1 240 33.8 0.0754 0.0988 3060
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C300SA001P 1 300 36.4 0.0601 0.0804 3715
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C400SA001P 1 400 41.1 0.0470 0.0647 4830
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C500SA001P 1 500 45.0 0.0366 0.0527 5930
 FSBS07CLAWLS001C630SA001P 1 630 49.7 0.0283 0.0434 7400